TSD-UV40PBXMS
Type: Programmed Start Electronic Ballast
Lamp Connection: Dual Lamp in Series
Lamp Types: One or Two FT40W, FT39W or
FT36W, PL-T32W, FT40/ES(28), FT40/ES(25) SLI lamps or cross
reference GE, Philips or
Sylvania/OSRAM lamps
SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Voltage
Number of
Lamps
Lamp
Type
Lamp
Watts
Input Watts
(typical)
Input Current
(typical)
Power
Factor
Max
THD
Crest
Factor
Ballast
Factor
120V 1 FT40/ES(25) 25W 39W 0.33A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.02
120V 2 FT40/ES(25) 25W 70W 0.59A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.00
120V 1 FT40/ES(28) 28W 42W 0.35A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.02
120V 2 FT40/ES(28) 28W 75W 0.63A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.00
120V 1 PL-T32W 32W 35W 0.29A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.88
120V 2 PL-T32W 32W 67W 0.56A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.87
120V 1 FT36W 36W 34W 0.28A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.84
120V 2 FT36W 36W 64W 0.53A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.79
120V 1 FT39W 39W 36W 0.30A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.65
120V 2 FT39W 39W 68W 0.57A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.63
120V 1 FT40W 40W 46W 0.38A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.02
120V 2 FT40W 40W 87W 0.72A 0.99 <10% <1.7 1.00
277V 1 FT40/ES(25) 25W 39W 0.15 0.96 <20% <1.7 1.03
277V 2 FT40/ES(25) 25W 71W 0.26 0.98 <15% <1.7 1.00
277V 1 FT40/ES(28) 28W 42W 0.16 0.97 <15% <1.7 1.03
277V 2 FT40/ES(28) 28W 76W 0.28 0.98 <15% <1.7 1.00
277V 1 PL-T32W 32W 35W 0.13 0.96 <20% <1.7 0.88
277V 2 PL-T32W 32W 68W 0.25 0.98 <15% <1.7 0.88
277V 1 FT36W 36W 35W 0.13A 0.96 <15% <1.7 0.85
277V 2 FT36W 36W 64W 0.23A 0.98 <10% <1.7 0.80
277V 1 FT39W 39W 36W 0.13A 0.97 <15% <1.7 0.65
277V 2 FT39W 39W 68W 0.25A 0.98 <10% <1.7 0.63
277V 1 FT40W 40W 47W 0.17A 0.97 <10% <1.7 0.94
277V 2 FT40W 40W 87W 0.31A 0.99 <10% <1.7 0.89
Dimensions
Length (L) 9.50"
Width (W) 1.69"
Height (H) 1.14"
Mounting (M) 8.90"
Mounting (S) 1.22"
Hole Diameter 0.209"
Weight 1.28 lbs.
Case Qty. 30 pcs.
SAFETY & PERFORMANCE APPLICATION
Wiring Lengths
Black 16"
White 16"
Blue 31"
Red 31"
Yellow 46"
©2012 Revised 03/26/12
WARRANTYINSTALLATION
RoHS
COMPLIANT
L E A D - F R E E